levels are not impacted. Management is constantly reviewing priorities to meet service
demands, and will take necessary actions to work within the budget allotment.

Author: Melissa Lee Telephone:  Date: Nov. 12, 2020

Submitting Executive Member:   Nancy Eng

  Date: November 12, 2020

(signature)

Total Net Budget (in millions)
Scenario 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

1 $318.6 $330.3 $342.6 $352.3 $360.6 $370.7
2 $321.4 $333.2 $345.5 $355.2 $363.6 $373.7
3 $315.6 $326.6 $338.4 $350.7 $360.4 $368.8 $379.0

% increase

Scenario
1 0.9% 3.7% 3.7% 2.8% 2.4% 2.8%
2 1.9% 3.7% 3.7% 2.8% 2.4% 2.8%
3 3.5% 3.6% 3.6% 2.8% 2.3% 2.8%

   Appendix 1

$
Change

$
Cumulative

Change
2021

Budget
%

Change

% Property
Tax

Increase

2020 Restated Budget, estimate $315.61

Items supported by City staff

Sworn and Civilian salaries, and benefits $2.55
Year 3 - Operational Review annualized salaries & other costs $2.20
Fleet & Fuel, insurance, rent, cost allocations $1.36
1% Vacancy savings - city wide imposed reduction ($3.14)

Scenario 1:  VPD's current 2021 budget supported by City staff $2.96 $2.96 $318.58 0.9% 0.35%

Reverse Imposed reduction
1) Reverse City imposed reduction $3.14

Scenario 2:  2021 minimum budget required for day to day operations $3.14 $6.11 $321.72 1.9% 0.72%

Other Initiatives - prioritized ranking by VPD Management:
2) Year 4 Operational Review new hires $1.98 $8.08 $323.70 0.6%
3) Community Policing Centres $0.35 $8.43 $324.05 0.1%
4) Provincial Digital Evidence Management $0.74 $10.52 $326.14 0.2%
5) Additional resources for social issues $0.60 $9.03 $324.65 0.2%
6) Evolving Mandatory Training Standards $0.75 $9.78 $325.40 0.2%
7) Jail Nursing Services - contractual increase $0.45 $10.97 $326.59 0.1%

Total Other Initiatives $4.87 $10.97 $326.59

Scenario 3: 2021 Operating Budget, inclusive of all initiatives $10.97 $326.59 3.5% 1.29%

Vancouver Police Department
2021 Budget Summary

in millions ($'000s)

   Appendix 2

$ Change

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Budget Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3
RECOVERIES

Program Fees (2,081,000)$   (2,081,000)$   (2,081,000)$   (2,081,000)$   -$   -$   -$

Parking (155,300) (155,300) (155,300) (155,300) 0

Cost Recoveries, Grants & Donation (22,078,594) (22,078,594) (22,078,594) (22,544,733) 466,139 466,139 466,139

Other Recoveries (207,100) (207,100) (207,100) (207,100) 0

TOTAL RECOVERIES (24,521,994)$   (24,521,994)$   (24,521,994)$   (24,988,133)$   466,139$   466,139$   466,139$

EXPENDITURES

Salaries & Benefits 283,535,891$   286,679,559$   288,362,569$   282,689,137$   846,754$   3,990,422$  5,673,432$

Building Occupancy & Maintenance 2,500,853 2,500,853 2,695,053 2,526,494 (25,641) (25,641) 168,559

Professional Fees 3,622,431 3,622,431 4,154,522 3,622,431 532,091
Equipment & Fleet 15,748,663 15,748,663 16,716,000 15,152,186 596,477 596,477 1,563,814

Other Expenses 8,973,494 8,973,494 10,136,094 8,770,409 203,085 203,085 1,365,685

Supplies & Materials 3,566,044 3,566,044 3,574,944 3,451,747 114,297 114,297 123,197

City Allocations 25,471,347 25,471,347 25,471,347 24,710,012 761,335 761,335 761,335

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 343,418,723$   346,562,391$   351,110,529$   340,922,417$   2,496,306$  5,639,974$  10,188,112$

TRANSFERS

Transfers to Reserves 126,910$   126,910$   126,910$   126,910$   -$   -$   -$

Transfers from Reserves (447,990) (447,990) (129,090) (447,990) 318,900

TOTAL TRANSFERS (321,080)$   (321,080)$   (2,180)$   (321,080)$   -$   -$   318,900$

TOTAL BUDGET, net 318,575,648$   321,719,316$   326,586,354$   315,613,203$   2,962,445$  6,106,113$  10,973,151$

2021 Budget

Vancouver Police Department
2021 Operating Budget

2020

2021 Operating Budget Breakdown by Scenario   Appendix 3

Staff related costs include:
Fleet
Equipment
Uniform, Drycleaning, Firearm/Ammunition
Travel and training

Other costs include:
Community Police Centres
Jail Nursing Services
Facility Rents
Contracts, Consultant
Computer, various miscellaneous & supplies
All other budget line items

City Allocations include:
Building cost allocation
IT support allocation
311 Cost allocation
ECOMM allocation
Radio maintenance